

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Cr. Appeal No 980 of 2015

SANJIT KRISHNA SHETTY @ LAFDA SHETTY ...Appellant.
V/S
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...Respondent.

WITH

Cr. APPLICATION NO.1244 OF 2015

IN

Cr. Appeal No 980 of 2015

....

Mr. Rahul Arote, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mrs. P.P. Bhosale, APP, for the State.

....

CORAM : A. R. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28th OCTOBER, 2015

P.C.

1. What is challenged in the present appeal is the order of conviction for the offences punishable under sections 307, 387, 452, 427 of IPC and sections 25 and 27 of the Arms Act and also challenge to the conviction under section 3(1)(ii) of MCOC Act. In view of order of this Court dated 17.2.2009 (Coram: A.S. Oka,J.), the appeals challenging the conviction under the provisions of MCOC Act are required to be taken before the Division Bench. Office to ascertain this aspect and also to

ascertain if there are any directions by Hon'ble the Chief Justice for placing the appeals challenging the convictions under MCOCA Act to be placed before the Division Bench. Stand over beyond vacation till 17th November, 2015.

(A. R. JOSHI, J.)

Deshmane (PS)